## Art in Public Places Board Meeting Tuesday, June 9, 2020 5:15 P.M. City of Bonita Springs Virtual Meeting

<u>NOTICE:</u> DUE TO THE ONGOING COVID-19 PANDEMIC, THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIRTUALLY VIA ZOOM SOFTWARE AND WILL NOT BE TELEVISED LIVE. A RECORDING OF THE MEETING WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

ANYONE WHO WISHES TO PARTICIPATE IN PUBLIC COMMENT IS ASKED TO PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR COMMENTS VIA EMAIL TO THE CITY AT <u>CITYMEETINGS@CITYOFBONITASPRINGS.ORG</u> AND PLEASE INCLUDE "ART IN PUBLIC PLACES BOARD MEETING" IN THE SUBJECT LINE. ALL COMMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM ON JUNE 9, 2020.

## **AGENDA**

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. DISCUSSION, RANKING AND RECOMMENDATION TO CITY COUNCIL OF THE LETTERS OF INTEREST RFP 20-05 FOR ARTIST COTTAGE #4
- III. BOARD AND STAFF ITEMS:
  - A. DISCUSSION OF QUOTE FROM THE DEDECKERS FOR SCULPTURE MAINTENANCE
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF MARCH 10, 2020 MEETING
- V. APPROVE NEXT MEETING TBD
- VI. ADJOURNMENT

ANY PERSON REQUIRING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS AT ANY OF THE MEETINGS BECAUSE OF A DISABILITY OR PHYSICAL IMPAIRMENT SHOULD CONTACT MEG WEISS, DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AT 239-949-6262, AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING. IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL A DECISION MADE BY THE COUNCIL IN ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT THIS MEETING/HEARING, SUCH PERSON MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDING IS TO BE MADE, TO INCLUDE THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH ANY SUCH APPEAL IS TO BE BASED.